OP \$40.00 1274804

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS AG		05/08/2014	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dover Pump Solutions Group (Europe) GmbH
Street Address:	ASPSTRASSE 12
City:	OBERGLATT
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8154
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1274804	EXTREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037161180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: eteas@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 2: Attn.: Neil F. Greenblum/Jeff Handelsman

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191-1411

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T8394

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 2: Attn.: Neil F. Greenblum/Jeff Handelsman

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191-1411

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Handelsman (MD Bar, T8394)
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey H. Handelsman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0085 DATE SIGNED: 07/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1
source=T8394 executed Assignment (02093483)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/S

WHEREAS, effective a ASSIGNOR), a corpora		, having a principal address at	
Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Ob	erglatt, is the owner of the tra	lemark rights and goodwill in an to the	
following trademark/s (TRADEMARK/S):		
Trademark	Appl./ Reg. No.	Filing Date	
EXTREX	1 274 804	2 nd September 1982	
TATE YEARS YOU AND TO SEE THE SECOND	mn Salutions Group (Euror	e) GmbH_(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a	
corporation of Switzerla	ന ്., having a principal addre	s at Aspstrasse 12	
corporation of Switzerla	ന ്., having a principal addre		
corporation of Switzerla 8154 Oberglatt, is de	ന ്., having a principal addre	s at Aspstrasse 12	
corporation of Switzerla 8154 Oberglatt, is de- and to the TRADEMAR	nd_, having a principal addressirous of formally acquiring to K/S, by express assignment;	s at Aspstrasse 12 ne said trademark rights and goodwill in	
corporation of Switzerla 8154 Oberglatt, is de- and to the TRADEMAR NOW, THEREFORE, fo	nd_, having a principal addressirous of formally acquiring to K/S, by express assignment; or good an valuable considera	s at Aspstrasse 12 ne said trademark rights and goodwill in ion in hand receipt if which is hereby	
corporation of Switzerla 8154 Oberglatt, is de- and to the TRADEMAR NOW, THEREFORE, for acknowledged, ASSIGN	nd_, having a principal addressirous of formally acquiring to K/S, by express assignment; or good an valuable consideration does hereby sell, assign,	s at Aspstrasse 12 ne said trademark rights and goodwill in ion in hand receipt if which is bereby ransfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE	
corporation of Switzerla 8154 Oberglatt, is de- and to the TRADEMAR NOW, THEREFORE, for acknowledged, ASSIGN its legal representatives,	nd_, having a principal addressirous of formally acquiring to K/S, by express assignment; or good an valuable consideration does hereby sell, assign, successors, and assigns, all trees.	s at Aspstrasse 12 ne said trademark rights and goodwill in ion in hand receipt if which is bereby ransfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE idemark rights in and to said	
corporation of Switzerla 8154 Oberglatt, is defand to the TRADEMAR NOW, THEREFORE, for acknowledged, ASSIGN its legal representatives, TRADEMARK/S, toget	nd_, having a principal addressirous of formally acquiring to K/S, by express assignment; or good an valuable consideration does hereby sell, assign, successors, and assigns, all trainer with the business symbolic	s at Aspstrasse 12 ne said trademark rights and goodwill in ion in hand receipt if which is bereby ransfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE idemark rights in and to said ted thereby and goodwill appurtenant	
corporation of Switzerla 8154 Oberglatt, is defand to the TRADEMAR NOW, THEREFORE, for acknowledged, ASSIGN its legal representatives, TRADEMARK/S, togethereto, the right to sue a	nd_, having a principal addressirous of formally acquiring to K/S, by express assignment; or good an valuable consideration does hereby sell, assign, successors, and assigns, all transfer with the business symbolicand recover for damages for p	s at Aspstrasse 12 ne said trademark rights and goodwill in ion in hand receipt if which is hereby ransfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE idemark rights in and to said ted thereby and goodwill appurtenant ist infringement thereof, all applications	
corporation of Switzerla 8154 Oberglatt, is defand to the TRADEMAR NOW, THEREFORE, for acknowledged, ASSIGN its legal representatives, TRADEMARK/S, togethereto, the right to sue a	nd_, having a principal addressirous of formally acquiring to K/S, by express assignment; or good an valuable consideration does hereby sell, assign, successors, and assigns, all trainer with the business symbolic	s at Aspstrasse 12 ne said trademark rights and goodwill in ion in hand receipt if which is hereby ransfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE idemark rights in and to said ted thereby and goodwill appurtenant ist infringement thereof, all applications	
corporation of Switzerla 8154 Oberglatt, is defand to the TRADEMAR NOW, THEREFORE, for acknowledged, ASSIGN its legal representatives, TRADEMARK/S, toget thereto, the right to sue at to register same, and all	nd_, having a principal addressirous of formally acquiring to K/S, by express assignment; or good an valuable consideration does hereby sell, assign, successors, and assigns, all transfer with the business symbolicand recover for damages for publicenses and other agreement	s at Aspstrasse 12 ne said trademark rights and goodwill in ion in hand receipt if which is hereby ransfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE idemark rights in and to said ted thereby and goodwill appurtenant ist infringement thereof, all applications	
corporation of Switzerla 8154 Oberglatt, is defand to the TRADEMAR NOW, THEREFORE, for acknowledged, ASSIGN its legal representatives, TRADEMARK/S, togethereto, the right to sue a	nd_, having a principal addressirous of formally acquiring to K/S, by express assignment; or good an valuable consideration does hereby sell, assign, successors, and assigns, all transfer with the business symbolicand recover for damages for publicenses and other agreement	s at Aspstrasse 12 ne said trademark rights and goodwill in ion in hand receipt if which is hereby ransfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE idemark rights in and to said ted thereby and goodwill appurtenant ist infringement thereof, all applications	
corporation of Switzerla 8154 Oberglatt, is defand to the TRADEMAR NOW, THEREFORE, for acknowledged, ASSIGN its legal representatives, TRADEMARK/S, toget thereto, the right to sue at to register same, and all I hereby set my hand at the sum of the result of the re	nd_, having a principal addressirous of formally acquiring to K/S, by express assignment; or good an valuable consideration of the consession of the c	s at Aspstrasse 12 ne said trademark rights and goodwill in ion in hand receipt if which is hereby ransfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE ademark rights in and to said ted thereby and goodwill appurtenant ast infringement thereof, all applications relating to same.	7.AL
corporation of Switzerla 8154 Oberglatt, is defand to the TRADEMAR NOW, THEREFORE, for acknowledged, ASSIGN its legal representatives, TRADEMARK/S, toget thereto, the right to sue at to register same, and all	nd_, having a principal addressirous of formally acquiring to K/S, by express assignment; or good an valuable consideration of does hereby sell, assign, successors, and assigns, all transfer with the business symbolicand recover for damages for publicenses and other agreement the date below entered,	s at Aspstrasse 12 ne said trademark rights and goodwill in ion in hand receipt if which is hereby ransfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE idemark rights in and to said ted thereby and goodwill appurtenant ist infringement thereof, all applications	ZAG
corporation of Switzerla 8154 Oberglatt, is defand to the TRADEMAR NOW, THEREFORE, for acknowledged, ASSIGN its legal representatives, TRADEMARK/S, toget thereto, the right to sue at to register same, and all I hereby set my hand at the sum of the result of the re	nd_, having a principal addressirous of formally acquiring to K/S, by express assignment; or good an valuable consideration of the consession of the c	ion in hand receipt if which is bereby ransfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE idemark rights in and to said ted thereby and goodwill appurtenant ist infringement thereof, all applications relating to same.	7.46 P.

RECORDED: 07/10/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0087